Subsequently, the Voting by electronic Means, [Remote e-Voting as well as e-Voting during the 

Meeting (28 AGM)], were unblocked, in the presence of Two (2) Witnesses namely Mr. Sandip 

Kadam and Mr. Umakant Thakur, who were not in the employment of the Company. 

Thereafter, the details containing inter-alia List of 5588 [Five Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty 

Eight], Equity Shareholders (Members) of the Company, with their respective Shareholding as on 

Cut-off (Record) Date, i. e. Friday, the 01° August, 2025, who voted "In favour" "against" and 

"invalid, abstain or by interested parties" for each of the Ordinary/ Special Resolution's that were